TP1561/ TP1561N/TP1562/TP1564
Stable 3.8MHz, 130μA, RRIO, EveryCapTM Op Amps
Features
 Stable 3.8 MHz GBWP Over Temperature Range
 Stable 3.8 MHz GBWP in VCM from 0-V to VDD
 Very Low Supply Current: 130 μA per Amplifier
 Unity Gain Stable for Any Capacitive Load
 Offset Voltage: 3.0 mV Maximum

MM Machine Model ESD JEDEC-EIA/JESD22-A115 500 V
CDM Charged Device Model ESD JEDEC-EIA/JESD22-C101E 2 kV
Order Information
Model Name Order Number Package Transport Media, Quantity
Marking
Information
TP1561
TP1561-TR 5-Pin SOT23 Tape and Reel, 3000 A6TYW (1)
TP1561-CR 5-Pin SC70 Tape and Reel, 3000 A6CYW (1)
TP1561-VR 8-Pin MSOP Tape and Reel, 3000 A61V
TP1561-SR 8-Pin SOIC Tape and Reel, 4000 A61S
TP1561U TP1561U-TR 5-Pin SOT23 Tape and Reel, 3000 A6UYW (1)
TP1561N
TP1561N-TR 6-Pin SOT23 Tape and Reel, 3000 A6NYW (1)
TP1561N-SR 8-Pin SOIC Tape and Reel, 4000 A61NS
TP1561N-VR 8-Pin MSOP Tape and Reel, 3000 A61NV
TP1562
TP1562-SR 8-Pin SOIC Tape and Reel, 4000 A62S
TP1562-VR 8-Pin MSOP Tape and Reel, 3000 A62V
TP1564
TP1564-SR 14-Pin SOIC Tape and Reel, 2500 A64S
TP1564-TR 14-Pin TSSOP Tape and Reel, 3000 A64T
Note (1): ‘YW’ is date coding scheme. 'Y' stands for calendar year, and 'W' stands for single workweek coding scheme.
TP1561/TP1561N/TP1562/TP1564
Stable 3.8MHz, 130μA, RRIO, EveryCapTM Op Amps
5V Electrical Characteristics